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19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1968-75 

Year Gold 
received 
'000 oz t 

Gold 
bullion 
issued 
'000 ozt 

Silver 
coin 
issued 
$'000 

Nickel 
coin 
issued 
$'000 

45,472 
41,741 
20,702 
21,277 
26,006 
58,128 
78,208 
60,939 

Bronze 
com 
issued 
$'000 

3,150 
3,301 
3,089 
3,207 
4,199 
4,768 
6,941 
6,295 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

2,237 
2,147 
2,114 
2,010 
1,931 
1,476 
1,280 
1,079 

2,222 
2,089 
2,150 
2,009 
1,895 
1,483 
1,337 
1,056 

26,167 

556 
350 

8,804 
60,382 
58,203 

19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1968-75 M 

Gold 
received 
' 000 K 

Gold 
bullion 
issued 
'OOO g 

Silver 
coin 
issued 
$'000 

Nickel 
com 
issued 
X'OOO 

45,472 
41,741 
20,702 
21,277 
26,006 
58,128 
78,208 
60,939 

Bronze 
com 
issued 
X'OOO 

3,150 
3,301 
3,089 
3,207 
4,199 
4,768 
6,941 
6,295 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

69 578 
66 779 
65 753 
62518 
60 061 
45 909 
39812 
33 561 

69 112 
64 975 
66 872 
62 487 
58 941 
46 126 
41 585 
32 845 

26,167 

556 
350 

8,804 
60,382 
58,203 

19.8 Statement of chartered bank assets and liabilities, as at Dec. 31,1973-75 (thousand dollars) 

Assets and liabilities 1973 1974 1975 

Assets 

Gold coin and bullion 
Other coin in Canada 
Other coin outside Canada 
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada 
Government and bank notes other than Canadian 
Deposits with banks in Canadian currency 
Deposits with banks in currencies other than Canadian 
Cheques and other items in transit (net) 
Government of Canada treasury bills, at amortized value 
Other Government of Canada issued or guaranteed securities maturing 

within three years, at amortized value 
Government of Canada issued or guaranteed securities maturing after 

three years, at amortized value 
Canadian provincial government issued or guaranteed securities, at 

amortized value 
Canadian municipal and school corporation issued or guaranteed 

securities not exceeding market value 
Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value 
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value 
Mortgages and hypothecs insured under the National Housing Act 1954 
Day, call and short loans to investment dealers and brokers in 

Canadian currency, secured 
Day. call and short loans to investment dealers and brokers in 

currencies other than Canadian, secured 
Loans to Canadian provincial governments in Canadian currency 
Loans to Canadian municipalities and school corporations in 

Canadian currency less provision for losses 
Other loans in Canadian currency, less provision for losses 
Other loans in currencies other than Canadian, less provision for losses 
Bank premises at cost, less amounts written off 
Securities of and loans to corporations controlled by the bank 
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees and letters of credit, 

as per conira 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

102,521 
34,193 
1,213 

2,937,468 
82,723 

379,834 
14,758,530 
2,421,955 
3,433,442 

1,730,720 

2,081,334 

477,140 

493,021 
1,487,645 
496,181 

2,889,820 

1,046,542 

536,842 
107,597 

1,133,189 
32,551,280 
7,081,863 
610,489 
260,121 

2,526,756 
91,147 

79,753,566 

241,436 
53,867 
1,305 

3,438,919 
82,329 

562,260 
14,885,099 
2,639,562 
3,702,842 

2,161,465 

2,199,996 

480,466 

464,572 
2,097,336 
637,089 

3,316,002 

1,372,160 

525,897 
61,674 

1,455,530 
39,443,466 
11,692,477 

731,893 
379,207 

4,287,685 
100,288 

97,014,822 

151,724 
69,291 
1,954 

3,952,903 
84,095 

499,081 
15,468,113 
2,360,024 
3,434,189 

2,484,948 

1,814,666 

656,195 

486,796 
2,236,988 
506,899 

4,178,032 

1,373,057 

427,429 
105,362 

1,795,280 
45,858,113 
14,429,560 

861,902 
409,109 

4,645,998 
86,751 

108,378,459 


