## 19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1968-75

Year	Gold received '000 oz i	Gold bullion issued '000 oz t	Silver coin issued \$'000	Nickel coin issued \$'000	Bronze coin issued \$'000
1968	2,237	2,222	26,167	45,472	3,150
1969	2,147	2,089		41,741	3,301
1970	2,114	2,150	— ·	20,702	3,089
1971	2,010	2,009	556	21.277	3,207
1972	1,931	1,895	350	26,006	4,199
1973	1,476	1,483	8,804	58,128	4,768
1974	1,280	1,337	60,382	78,208	6,941
1975	1,079	1,056	58,203	60,939	6,295

## 19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1968-75 M

Year	Gold received '000 g	Gold bullion issued '1700 g	Silver coin issued \$'000	Nickel coin issued \$ 000	Bronze coin issued \$ 000
1968	69 578	69 112	26,167	45,472	3,150
1969	66 779	64 975	_	41,741	3,301
1970	65 753	66 872	-	20,702	3.089
1971	62 518	62 487	556	21,277	3,089 3,207
1972	60 061	58 941	350	26,006	4,199
1973	45 909	46 126	8,804	58,128	4,768
1974	39 812	41 585	60,382	78,208	6,941
1975	33 561	32 845	58,203	60,939	6,295

## 19.8 Statement of chartered bank assets and liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1973-75 (thousand dollars)

Assets and liabilities	1973	1974	1975
Assets			
Gold coin and bullion	102,521	241,436	151,724
Other coin in Canada	34.193	53.867	69,291
Other coin outside Canada	1,213	1,305	1.954
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada	2,937,468	3,438,919	3.952.903
Government and bank notes other than Canadian	82,723	82,329	84,095
Deposits with banks in Canadian currency	379,834	562,260	499.081
Deposits with banks in currencies other than Canadian	14,758,530	14,885,099	15,468,113
Cheques and other items in transit (net)	2,421,955	2,639,562	2,360,024
Government of Canada treasury bills, at amortized value	3,433,442	3,702,842	3,434,189
Other Government of Canada issued or guaranteed securities maturing	2.40-0.40-00	0.4	44.04.74.00
within three years, at amortized value	1,730,720	2,161,465	2,484,948
Government of Canada issued or guaranteed securities maturing after			-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
three years, at amortized value	2,081,334	2,199,996	1.814,666
Canadian provincial government issued or guaranteed securities, at	2,50.,100		1.01.1,007
amortized value	477,140	480,466	656,195
Canadian municipal and school corporation issued or guaranteed	1.141.4	100,100	9301172
securities not exceeding market value	493.021	464,572	486.796
Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value	1,487,645	2.097.336	2,236,988
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value	496,181	637,089	506,899
Mortgages and hypothecs insured under the National Housing Act 1954	2,889,820	3,316,002	4,178,032
Day, call and short loans to investment dealers and brokers in	2,007,020	2,2,0,0,0	1,170,001
Canadian currency, secured	1,046,542	1,372,160	1,373,057
Day, call and short loans to investment dealers and brokers in	.,	110.21100	1,0,0,00
currencies other than Canadian, secured	536,842	525.897	427,429
Loans to Canadian provincial governments in Canadian currency	107,597	61,674	105,362
Loans to Canadian municipalities and school corporations in	101,223	01,01,	105,502
Canadian currency less provision for losses	1,133,189	1,455,530	1,795,280
Other loans in Canadian currency, less provision for losses	32,551,280	39,443,466	45,858,113
Other loans in currencies other than Canadian, less provision for losses	7.081.863	11,692,477	14,429,560
Bank premises at cost, less amounts written off	610,489	731,893	861,902
Securities of and loans to corporations controlled by the bank	260,121	379,207	409,109
Customers' liability under acceptances, guarantees and letters of credit.		4 :	
as per contra	2,526,756	4,287,685	4.645.998
Other assets	91,147	100.288	86,751
Total, assets	79,753,566	97,014,822	108,378,459